
Minnesota Highlights*

ITASCA BIO FIELD STATION:
Day Two interacting with the Nature of Life 
first year students during orientation day at 
the University of Minnesota Biological Field 
Station. As the students head north to the river, 
the Relay Team heads south! 

CASS LAKE:
Day Four convenes a gathering of Ojibwe tribal 
members at Norway Beach Campground to 
share stories and movement.

GRAND RAPIDS:
Day Seven and Eight include several events 
coordinated with partner Itasca County YMCA, 
including story gathering, performance event 
and community meal, and a movement 
workshop with high school color guard!

LONG LAKE CONSERVATION CTR:
Day Eleven includes interactions with Summer 
Camp, Long Lake staff and grounds of Center, 
and an evening performance and presentation 
by folks from Forest to Tap.

LITTLE FALLS:
Day Fifteen and Sixteen opens with lunch 
with the Mayor, followed by interviews, 
tours of local sites, a community meal and 
performance at Sprout and Dinner at the 
acclaimed Black and White Restaurant!

MINNEAPOLIS:
Day Twenty-one includes interactions wtih 
a variety of river experts and a community 
gathering and performance at the Mill Ruins.

SAINT PAUL:
Day Twenty-two opens with a four-leg relay 
from Minneapolis to Saint Paul, crossing 
over the Mississippi River at the Ford Bridge, 
ending with a celebration of the city’s Dakota 
Heritage with members of the Prairie Island 
Indian Community.

RELAY MINNESOTA - 22 PLACES, 24 DAYS
  0.0 mi • Tuesday, July 9, 2019 • Mississippi Headwaters (Itasca), MN 
  1.9 mi • Wednesday, July 10, 2019 • Biological Field Station, MN
33.8 mi • Thursday, July 11, 2019 • Bemidji, MN
24.4 mi • Friday, July 12, 2019  • Cass Lake, MN
20.3 mi • Saturday, July 13, 2019 • Bena, MN
27.1 mi • Sunday, July 14, 2019 • Deer River, MN
23.1 mi • Monday, July 15, 2019 • Grand Rapids, MN
21.1 mi • Wednesday, July 17, 2019 • Jacobson, MN
23.3 mi • Thursday, July 18, 2019 • Palisade, MN
  6.6 mi • Friday, July 19, 2019 • Long Lake Conservation Center, MN
27.0 mi • Saturday, July 20, 2019 • Aitkin, MN
19.5 mi • Sunday, July 21, 2019 • Crosby, MN
29.7 mi • Monday, July 22, 2019 • Brainerd, MN
32.1 mi • Tuesday, July 23, 2019 • Little Falls, MN
22.2 mi • Thursday, July 25, 2019 • Rice, MN
29.3 mi • Saturday, July 27, 2019 • Monticello, MN
13.0 mi • Sunday, July 28, 2019 • Elk River, MN
31.8 mi • Wednesday, July 31, 2019 • Prescott, WI
20.9 mi • Wednesday, July 31, 2019 • Prairie Island Indian Community, MN
18.9 mi • Thursday, August 1, 2019 • Bay City, WI
19.1 mi • Saturday, August 3, 2019 • Alma, WI
26.6 mi • Sunday, August 4, 2019 • Winona, MN
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